 Datasheet
R16DS0139EU0200 Rev.2.0 Page 1
Jun 3, 2021 © 2020 Renesas Electronics
The RAA223012 is a universal input AC/DC switching
buck regulator with ultra-low standby power that
features a 700V integrated MOSFET capable of
delivering up to 2.5W output power (Table 1). It
supports output voltage as low as 3.3V.

Jun 3, 2021
RAA223012 Datasheet
10.  Ordering Information
11.  Revision History
Part Number[1][2]
1. These Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets, molding compounds/die attach materials, and 100%
matte tin plate plus anneal (e3 termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering
operations). Pb-free products are MSL classified at Pb-free peak reflow temperatures that meet or exceed the Pb-free requirements of
IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020.
2. For Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL), see the RAA223012 device page. For more information about MSL, see TB363.
Part
Marking
Package Description
(RoHS Compliant) Pkg. Dwg. # Carrier Type[3]
3. See TB347 for details about reel specifications.
Junction Temp
Range (°C)
RAA2230124GSP#AA0 223012 8 LD SOIC M8.15 - -40 to +125
RAA2230124GSP#MA0 250
RAA2230124GSP#HA0 2.5k
RAA2230124GP3#NA0 012[4]
4. The part marking is located on the bottom of the part.
5 Ld TSOT23 P5.064B 250 -40 to +125
RAA2230124GP3#JA0 3k
RTKA223012DR0010BU Evaluation Board with RAA223012 in 8 LD SOIC package
RTKA223012DR0020BU Evaluation Board with RAA223012 in 5 Ld TSOT23 package
Table 2. Key Differences between Family of Parts
Device rDS(ON) (Ω) IPK (mA) tOFF_MIN (µs) Package Options
RAA223011 14.5 520 32 8 Ld SOIC, 7 Ld SOIC, 5 Ld TSOT
RAA223012 14.5 335 19 8 Ld SOIC, 5 Ld TSOT
RAA223021 4 1100 23 7 Ld SOIC
Rev. Date Description
2.0 Jun 3, 2021 Applied new template.
Updated File Number to R16DS0139EU0200.
Changed the SOIC Theta JA from 89 to 86.